Sewer Fund - 441

REVENUES
Charges for Services
User Charges - Sewer
Total Taxes

Miscellaneous Revenue
Investment Interest
Total Miscellaneous Revenue

Total REVENUE

EXPENDITURES
Personnel Services
Salaries & Wages
Salaries / Wage
Total Salaries & Wages

Personnel Benefits
FICA Taxes
Workers Comp
Unemployment
PERS Expense
PERS Side Account
Group Medical & Life
HRA VEBA Exp
Total Personnel Benefits

Total Personnel Services

Materials & Services

Supplies
Office & Operating Supplies
Small Tools & Minor Equip
Fuel
Uniforms & Clothing
Chemicals
WWTP Lab

Total Supplies

Professional Services
Legal Services
Engineering/Architecture
IT Support

Total Professional Services

Contractual Services
Alarm Monitoring Services

Total Contractual Services

Travel & Training

441-00-455-10

441-00-471-10

441-00-511-10

441-00-521-00
441-00-522-00
441-00-523-00
441-00-524-00
441-00-524-10
441-00-525-00
441-00-525-10

441-00-531-00
441-00-532-00
441-00-533-00
441-00-534-00
441-00-535-00
441-00-537-00

441-00-541-20
441-00-541-30
441-00-541-50

441-00-542-26
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Approved
Year 22/23 Year 23/24 Year 25/26

Actual Actural Budget
1,358,866 1,373,263 1,400,000
1,358,866 1,373,263 1,400,000
4,008 13,014 13,000
4,008 13,014 13,000
1,362,874 1,386,277 1,413,000
131,679 144,226 160,000
131,679 144,226 160,000
9,244 10,277 12,000
2,191 1,560 600
93 107 160
28,712 30,777 36,200
0 0 0
36,647 33,953 41,000
3,990 4,213 4,500
80,876 80,887 94,460
212,555 225,113 254,460
5,100 6,024 6,000
3,944 5,016 3,000
2,581 2,158 4,000
456 308 500
6,180 8,201 9,000
7,324 4,303 10,000
25,585 26,010 32,500
0 0 1,000
43,245 8,764 40,000
14,490 1,255 5,000
57,735 10,018 46,000
809 416 700
809 416 700




Sewer Fund - 441

Employee Development
Dues & Subscriptions
Total Travel & Training

Insurance
Insurance
Total Insurance

Regulatory Requirements
Certification & Permits
Lab Testing
Equipment Testing
Physical Evaluations

Total Regulatory Requirerments

Utilities

Electricity

Telephone & Cable

Solid Waste & Recycling Svc
Total Utilities

Repairs & Maintenance
Equipment Maint & Repair
Vehicle Maint & Repair
Bldg Maint / Repair
Grounds Maintenance
Distribution Sys Repair/Main

Treatment Facility Repair/Main

Collection System

Infiltration/Inflow

Bio Solids Disposal
Total Repairs & Maintenance

Interfund Services
Internal Admin Charge
Total Interfund Services

Other Materials & Services
Postage / Shipping
Bank Charges

Total Other Materials & Services

Total Materials & Services

Capital Outlay
Computer HW/SW
Capital Equipment

Total Capital Outlay

Total EXPENDITURES

441-00-543-20
441-00-543-30

441-00-544-00

441-00-545-10
441-00-545-20
441-00-545-30
441-00-545-40

441-00-546-10
441-00-546-40
441-00-546-50

441-00-547-10
441-00-547-20
441-00-547-30
441-00-547-40
441-00-547-62
441-00-547-71
441-00-547-72
441-00-547-73
441-00-547-74

441-00-548-10

441-00-549-10
441-00-549-50

441-00-643-00
441-00-644-00
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Approved
Year 22/23 Year 23/24 Year 25/26
Actual Actural Budget

382 834 3,000
283 0 350
665 834 3,350
21,974 29,218 41,425
21,974 29,218 41,425
3,479 5,240 5,000
280 2,038 3,000
920 242 1,000
0 0 0
4,679 7,521 9,000
81,850 81,841 90,000
2,415 2,963 4,000
4,660 3,918 5,000
88,924 88,722 99,000
1,199 3,342 1,200
929 901 1,000
3,662 75 500
300 586 1,000
0 75 0
62,952 98,864 80,000
0 0 1,000
0 0 25
120 127,075 100,000
69,162 230,918 184,725
120,000 120,000 120,000
120,000 120,000 120,000
3,640 3,312 5,000
8,023 8,966 10,000
11,664 12,278 15,000
401,196 525,936 551,700
1,253 1,211 2,500
2,045 0 3,000
3,298 1,211 5,500
617,049 752,260 811,660
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EXCESS (deficiency) of REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Transfers Out
Transfer to General Fund 441-00-971-00
Transfer to Equipment Reserve 441-00-972-27
Transfer to Sewer CIP 441-00-975-42
Total Transfers Out

Other Uses
Operating Contingency
Total Other Uses

441-00-999-00

Total OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 441-00-300-00

ENDING FUND BALANCE
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Approved
Year 22/23 Year 23/24 Year 25/26
Actual Actural Budget

745,824 634,016 601,340
67,943 68,747 75,000
14,000 28,000 35,000
500,000 500,000 700,000
581,943 596,747 810,000
0 0 40,000
0 0 40,000
581,943 596,747 850,000
163,881 37,269 (248,660)
131,145 295,027 327,925
295,027 332,296 79,265




